## 504746492 01/25/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4793220

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIC	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNME	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
STRYKER LEIBINGER	GMBH &	CO. KG	. KG		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:		MAKO SURGICAL CORP.			
Street Address:	2555 D	2555 DAVIE ROAD			
City:	FT. LA	FT. LAUDERDALE			
State/Country:	FLORI	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	33317				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
Property Type	Property Type		ımber		
Application Number:	Application Number: 1545				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number: (414)		(414)297-4900	297-4900		
Correspondence will using a fax number, in				successful, it will be sent It via US Mail.	
		(414) 271-2400	-		
Email: IPDo		· /			
		PDocketing@fole	y.com, jkrusell@foley.	.com	
Correspondent Name	:	PDocketing@fole	Y	.com	
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	:	PDocketing@fole MEGHAN COFFE FOLEY & LARDN	ER LLP	.com	
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	:	PDocketing@fole MEGHAN COFFE FOLEY & LARDN 3000 K STREET,	EY ER LLP N.W. SUITE 600	.com	
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	:	PDocketing@fole MEGHAN COFFE FOLEY & LARDN	EY ER LLP N.W. SUITE 600	.com	
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	:	PDocketing@fole MEGHAN COFFE FOLEY & LARDN 3000 K STREET,	EY ER LLP N.W. SUITE 600 D.C. 20007-5109	.com	
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	: IUMBER:	PDocketing@fole MEGHAN COFFE FOLEY & LARDN 3000 K STREET, WASHINGTON, E	EY ER LLP N.W. SUITE 600 D.C. 20007-5109	.com	
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	: IUMBER:	PDocketing@fole MEGHAN COFFE FOLEY & LARDN 3000 K STREET, WASHINGTON, E 051892-087	EY ER LLP N.W. SUITE 600 D.C. 20007-5109 74 A. COFFEY	com	
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	: IUMBER:	PDocketing@fole MEGHAN COFFE FOLEY & LARDN 3000 K STREET, WASHINGTON, E 051892-087 MEGHAN M	EY ER LLP N.W. SUITE 600 D.C. 20007-5109 74 A. COFFEY	.com	
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	: IUMBER:	PDocketing@fole MEGHAN COFFE FOLEY & LARDN 3000 K STREET, WASHINGTON, E 051892-087 MEGHAN M /Meghan M.	EY ER LLP N.W. SUITE 600 D.C. 20007-5109 74 A. COFFEY	.com	
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	: IUMBER: :	PDocketing@fole MEGHAN COFFE FOLEY & LARDN 3000 K STREET, WASHINGTON, D 051892-087 MEGHAN N /Meghan M. 01/25/2018	EY ER LLP N.W. SUITE 600 D.C. 20007-5109 74 A. COFFEY . Coffey/		

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Stryker Leibinger GmbH & Co. KG, an entity organized under the laws of Germany, having an address at Boetzinger Strasse 41, D-79111, Freiburg, Germany (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of United States Patent Application number 15/451,257, filed on March 6, 2017, and the inventions described therein (hereinafter referred to as "the Patents");

WHEREAS MAKO Surgical Corp., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, having an address at 2555 Davie Road, Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33317, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire, right, title and interest in and throughout the United States (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto:

(a) in and to the inventions disclosed in the Patents;

(b) in and to the Patents and any and all related United States and foreign patent applications disclosing said inventions, including provisionals, nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and continued prosecution applications and any other related United States and foreign patent applications thereof, along with all rights of priority created by said patent applications under the Paris Convention, and any other relevant international agreements;

(c) in and to all United States and foreign patents which may be granted on any and all of said applications, including extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof; and

(d) in and to all rights to sue for and damages resulting from past, present and future infringement of all United States and foreign patents granted or to be granted on said applications and inventions disclosed therein, and related patents and patent applications including extensions, reissues, and reexamination certificates thereof;

said inventions, patents and patent applications, and rights to damages to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, for Assignee's own use and benefit, and for Assignee's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made. Upon request of Assignee, and without further remuneration, Assignor will execute any and all papers desired by Assignee for the filing and granting of patent applications and the perfecting of title thereto in Assignee.

ASSIGNOR	1 and	7
By:	ØU.	2
Print Name: _	GREA	Plaskon
Title: <u>VP, I</u>	intellec	tual PRoperty
Date:	á2- :	Jan-18

ASSIGNEE
Ву:
Print Name: <u>GReg</u> PLASKON
Title: VP, Intellectual Property
Date: <u>22-Jun-18</u>

4834-8163-3362.1

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 01/25/2018**